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£2.60 School Meals Menu                                                                              

Monday 23 January 

Oven Baked Sausages 

Baked Beans & Mashed Potatoes 

Ice Cream, Chocolate Sauce & Mandarins 

Tuesday 24 January 

Chicken Curry 

Boiled Rice, Naan Bread & Garden Peas 

Fruit Sponge & Custard 

Wednesday 25 January 

Breaded Fish Fingers 

Peas & Sweetcorn, Mashed Potatoes 

Melon, Crackers & Cheese 

Thursday 26 January 

Roast Turkey, Gravy 

Stuffing, Carrot & Broccoli, Roast and 
Mashed potatoes 

Fresh fruit selection and Yoghurt 

Friday 27 January 

Steak Burger in a bap 

Baked potatoes, salad, coleslaw, chips 

Flakemeal biscuit & Fruit Chunks 

 

Important Dates for your Diary 

Monday 23rd January 

P6/7 visit to Grosvenor Grammar 

school  

 

Wednesday 25th January 

P4 visit to Armagh  

Planetarium 

Girls’ Football match against 

Finaghy P.S. 

 

    Friday 27th January 

         P1 portal closes 

 

Mon. 30th Jan. - Thur. 2nd Feb 

 Parent Teacher  

Consultations   

 

Saturday 4th February 

P7 Transfer Results 

 

Monday 6th—Thurs 9th Feb 

P7 Transfer Interview week 

 

Friday 10th February 

School Closes at 2pm for half-

term. 

Monday 30th January—Thursday 2nd February 

Please note the children will be going home at 

12:45pm EVERY day that week. 

There will be After School Wrap Around Care from 

Monday 30th—Thursday 2nd Feb. starting at 12:45pm 

up until 5pm, no after school club on Friday 3rd Feb. 

Please book this via the school form and pay for this 

through ParentMail. If you need any assistance with 

this please contact the school office: 02890401211 

Parents of Primary 7 pupils will also be offered the op-

portunity to book a P7 transfer interview for the week 

beginning Monday 6th February. A letter to book a slot 

will be going out next week. 

 



Class Superstars  

 Thomas Wilkinson   P1  Miss Brown   

 Esther Farrell   P1 Miss Herron 

 Eliie Roy    P2 Mrs Lindsay /Mrs Armstrong 

 Ariella Neilly-Large  P2  Miss Macmillan  

 Ronan Campbell &   P3  Mrs Gavin 

         Amber Taylor 

 Elijah McCavana  P3  Mrs Spence 

         Abigail McIlmoyle 

 Flora Vaudrey   P4 Mrs Willis 

 Logan Shaw   P4  Mrs McCleery 

 Abhaya Rajput   P5 Mrs Armstrong 

 Nina Drennan   P5  Mrs Nevin 

 Tommy Heasley   P6 Mr Leddy 

 James McGivern   P6  Mrs Whyte 

 Hollie Vance   P7  Miss Lowry 

 Robyn Simons   P7 Mr Shannon 

 

 Primary 3 Spence    Corridor Ted (P1-P3) 

 Logan Lundy     Good Manners Award 

 Primary 7 Shannon    Corridor Shield (P4-P7) 

 Daniel Barker     Good Manners Award 

Mrs McCleery launched her highly successful 

engineering project today. This year we are 

hoping to include Primary 3 pupils in this 

project. We look forward to seeing the won-

derful ideas from the children  The permis-

sion slips need to be in by Wednesday 25th 

January so that we can arrange the meetings 

with the engineers.  

SCHOOL UNIFORM 
We pride ourselves in the way our children present 

themselves in their uniform. We ask that children only 

wear trainers on their PE days and wear black school 

shoes or plain black trainers with their uniform. 

Congratulation to our Girls’ 

Football team who won 2:1 

in their match against          

Victoria Park Primary today . 


